PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Kiyotaro ITAGAKI				09/06/2011	
Masaru KITO				09/13/2011	
Ryu OGIWARA				09/10/2011	
Hitoshi IWAI				09/06/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA				
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-Ku				
City:	Токуо				
State/Country:	Japan				
Postal Code:	105-8001				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1323		32353	i389		
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Fax Number: (703)413-2220 Phone: (703) 413-3000					
Phone: (703) 413-3000					
Email: sbadic@oblon.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.					
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street					
Address Line 4:	Alexandria,	i, VIR(GINIA 22314		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			386810US2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Svjetlana Badic		
Total Attachments: 2 source=386810USAssignment#page1.tif source=386810USAssignment#page2.tif					

Assignment of Application

		WHEREAS, I (WB) Kiyotaro ITAGA	KI of elo Intellectual Property Division, Toshiba Gor	poration, 1-1, Shibaura 1-				
Torhisa Corporation, I-1, Shibaura I-chome, Minsto-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, JAPAN; Ryu OGIWARA of o'o Intellectual Property Division, Torking Orgonation, I-1, Shibaura I-chome, Minsto-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, JAPAN; Hitoshi JWAI of s'o Intellectual Property Division, Toshiba Corporation, I-1, Shibaura I-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 195-8001, JAPAN Corporation, I-1, Shibaura I-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 195-8001, JAPAN	AND READENES	chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, JAPAN; Masaru KITO of c/o Intellectual Property Division,						
Minito-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, JAPANi Hitoshi JWAt of e/o Intellectual Property Division, Tostilba Composition, 1-1, Shibaura 1-ohome, Minito-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, JAPAN	I BUILDIN VIA	Tothiba Corport	itlon, 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8	1001, JAPAN; Ryu				
Corporation, I-i, Shibayra I-ohome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 195-8001, JAPAN Corporation, I-i, Shibayra I-ohome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 195-8001, JAPAN , respectively, , respectively, , respectively, , respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: <u>NONYOLATILE SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE</u> , (Application No, filed), and WHEREAS, <u>KABUSHIKIKAISHA TOSHIBA</u> (Areeinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a piece of business at: <u>1-1. Shibayra I-ohome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 195-</u> (Application No, filed), and WHEREAS, <u>KABUSHIKIKAISHA TOSHIBA</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a piece of business at: <u>1-1. Shibayra I-ohome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 195-</u> giogi, JAPAN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to seld invention and in any and all fiveling nountries; NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$3,00), the reaceipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto and ASSIGNEE, the full and occusive right to the acid interest in and co mend all Extered Patent when the information in the United States and its territorial possessions and is territorial possessions and is territorial possessions and is territorial possessions and its territoris possessions and its territoria								
		Corporation, 1-1	, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 195-8001, JA	PAN				
			••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	·				
Auguliation No								
Application No, filed, filed, and WHEREAS, KABUSHIKIKAISHA TOSHIBA (Application No, filed, filed), and WHEREAS, KABUSHIKIKAISHA TOSHIBA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: 1-1. Shibaura 1-ohome. Minato-ku, Tokyo 105- SOO1, JAPAN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to solid invention and in any and all foreign countries: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$3,00), the receipt whereof is hereby aoknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WB), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its do any and all Letters Patent which		<u>ь</u>		 				
Application No, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvemente in: NONVOLATILE SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE (Application No, filed), and WHERBAS, <u>KABUSHIKIKAISHA TOSHIBA</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: <u>1-1. Shibaura 1-chome. Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-</u> Sitakineter (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: <u>1-1. Shibaura 1-chome. Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-</u> Sitakineter (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: <u>1-1. Shibaura 1-chome. Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-</u> Sitakineter (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: <u>1-1. Shibaura 1-chome. Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-</u> Sitakineter (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: <u>1-1. Shibaura 1-chome. Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-</u> Sitakineter (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: <u>1-1. Shibaura 1-chome. Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-</u> Sitakineter (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: <u>1-1. Shibaura 1-chome. Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-</u> Sitakineter (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: <u>1-1. Shibaura 1-chome. Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-</u> Sitakineter (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: <u>1-1. Shibaura 1-chome. Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-</u> Sitakineter (horeinafter referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: <u>1-1. Shibaura 1-chome. Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-</u> Sitakineter (horeinafter referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: <u>1-1. Shibaura 1-chome. Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-</u> Sitakineter (horeinafter referred to as a dational therefore in the United States and in any and all furgin countries; NOW, THBRBFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the reaceipt whereof is hereby aoknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these								
have invented certain new and useful intprovements in: <u>NONVOLATILE SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE</u> (Application No, filed), and WHEREAS, <u>KABUSHIKIKAISHA TOSHIBA</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: <u>1-1. Shibaura 1-ohome. Minato-ku. Tokyo 105-</u> SOUL JAPAN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to seld invention and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto seld ASSIGNEE, the full and oxclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and its territorial postessions and its all foreign countries and the entire right. If the and interest in and to any and all Letters Present which and postessions and its territorial postessions and its all foreign countries and the entire right.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
International and interest in new and useful improvements in: NONVOLATILE SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE International and in any and all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to seld invention and in any and all possessions and in any and all possessions and in any and all possessions and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto seld ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the seld invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in the territorial possessions and transfer unto seld ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the seld invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in the territorial possessions and the territorial possessions and the territorial possessions and the territorial possessions and transfer unto seld ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the seld invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the te								
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: <u>NONVOLATILE SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE</u> (Application No, filed), and WHERBAS, <u>KABUSHIKIKAISHA TOSHIBA</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: <u>1-1</u> . Shibaura 1-ohome. Minato-ku, Tokyo 105- SOOI, JAPAN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THERBFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WB), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and oxclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and if all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Platent which			a and a second secon					
Interference (Application No, filed), and WHERBAS, KABUSHIKIKAISHA TOSHIBA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: 1-1. Shibaura 1-ohome. Minato.ku, Tokyo 105.: Statistics (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: 1-1. Shibaura 1-ohome. Minato.ku, Tokyo 105.: Statistics (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: 1-1. Shibaura 1-ohome. Minato.ku, Tokyo 105.: Statistics Statistics Statistics Ninato.ku, Tokyo 105.: Statistics Ninato.ku, Tokyo 105.: Minato.ku Tokyo 105.: Statistics Ninato.ku, Tokyo 105.: NOW, THERBEORE, in consideration of the united States and its territorial possessions and in any and all fureign countries; NOW, THERBEORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby aoknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WB), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and oxclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and if a foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Leiters Patent which		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, respectively,				
(Application No, filed), and WHERBAS, <u>KABUSHIKIKAISHA TOSHIBA</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: <u>1-1. Shibaura 1-ohome. Minato-ku. Tokyo 105-</u> <u>SOO1. JAPAN</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Lettere Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all fureign countries: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WB), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNBE, the full and oxclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and it all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which	WHAT TO BOA	have invented certain new and useful	improvements in: <u>NONVOLATILE SEMICONDUC</u>	TOR MEMORY DEVICE				
WHERBAS, <u>KABUSHIKIKAISHA TOSHIBA</u> (hereinatier referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: <u>1-1. Shibaura 1-ohome. Minato-ku. Tokyo 105-</u> <u>SOUL JAPAN</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries: NOW, THERBFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WB), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNBE, the full and oxclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and it all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which	RATHICH	•						
WHERBAS, <u>KABUSHIKIKAISHA TOSHIBA</u> (hereinatier referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: <u>1-1. Shibaura 1-ohome. Minato-ku. Tokyo 105-</u> <u>SOUL JAPAN</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries: NOW, THERBFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WB), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNBE, the full and oxclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and it all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which		(Application No.	, filed), and				
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: 1-1. Shibaura 1-ohome. Minato-ku, Tokyo 105., 8001. JAPAN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Lettere Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THBRBFORB, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5,00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WB), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNBE, the full and oxclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and its territorial possessions and its territorial possessions.			,					
8001, JAPAN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THERBFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5,00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and it all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which	AND ALCOLOGICAL OF	Whereas, <u>ranushirikaisha tushiha</u>						
Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THERBFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5,00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and it all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which		(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNBE") having a place of business at: 1-1. Shibaura 1-ohome. Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-						
foreign countries; NOW, THERBFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and it all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which		Lettem Patent that may be granted	ing the entire right, tille and interest in and to said therefore in the United States and its taritorial no.	invention and in any and all				
acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WB), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territoriat possessions and it all foreign countries and the entire right, litle and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which		foreign countries;	and a set of the second second second by	And all and the may and all				
acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WB), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territoriat possessions and it all foreign countries and the entire right, litle and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which		NAW THEREBARE In Acres	dension of the sum of BINE TOY'T ADD (04 00) at	ha maatub subaaad ta baaba				
unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territoriat possessions and it all foreign countries and the entire right, litle and interest in and to any and all Letters Petent which		acknowledged, and for other good	and valuable consideration. I (WB), by these present	as receipt whereof is hereby				
possessions and it all foreign countries and the onlire right, litte and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which		unto said ASSIGNBE, the full and	d exclusive right to the said invention in the Uni	ted States and its territorial				
UNEV DE UTERDIEU UDERENT DE 178 I DUIRE ANTRE SNU DE LETTURTIEL DESERTIONS ORA IN ONVIEND ANTRE SAMALIAN ANTRE S		possessions and in all foreign country	tos and the ontire right, little and interest in and to any ad States and its territorial possessions and in any an	/ and all Letters Patent which				

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Leiters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNBE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, this and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNBE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Leiters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been hold by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

and to any and all divisions, relasues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Page 2 of 2

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful onths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Obion, Spivak, McClelland, Maler & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ato: Sept 6, 2011	Hystor Stagahi
······································	(Signature of lavenior) Kiyotaro ITAGAKI
to: 13, 2011	mosar Rito
	(Signature of Inventor) Masaru KITO
to:	Ryn Ogwara Lop. 10, 2011 (dismission): Ryn OGIWARA
······································	(dimension)" Ryu OGIWARA
10: Sept 6, 2011	
,	(Signature of Inventor) Hitoshi 1WAL
101 Sept 6, 2011	H.I. Sopt6,901
	(Signature of finantice)
to:	
·····	(Signature of Invertor)

DBLON, SPIVAK, MQCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at law 1940 duke street Alexandria, Viroinia 22314

12/04

RECORDED: 09/19/2011